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The CNS SPECT/CT Imaging Educational Course, Athens, Greece, 18/12/2020-19/12/2020 NF 4 %/
has been accredited by the European Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical
Education (EACCME®) with 9 European CME credits (ECMEC®s). Each medical specialist should
claim only those hours of credit that he/she actually spent in the educational activity.
Through an agreement between the Union Européenne des Médecins Spécialistes and the American
Medlical Association, physicians may convert EACCME® crediits to an equivalent number of AMA PRA

Category 1 CreditsTM. Information on the process to convert EACCME® credit to AMA credit can be
found at www.ama-assn.org/education/earn-credit-participation-international-activities.

Live educational activities, occurring outside of Canada, recognised by the UEMS-EACCME® for
ECMECP®s are deemed to be Accredited Group Learning Activities (Section 1) as defined by the
Maintenance of Certification Program of the Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada.



SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

DAY 1| Friday, 18 December 2020

11:00-15:30

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:35

11:35-11:55

11:55-12:25
12:25-12:45

12:45-13:05

13:05-13:30
13:30-14:00
14:00-14:30

14:30-14:35

14:35-14:55

14:55-15:00
15:00-15:25

15:25-15:30

PLENARY SESSION I:
Refresher

Chairs: loannis T. Koutsikos, Alexandros Papadimitriou

Welcome & Introduction
loannis T. Koutsikos

Dementia pathophysiology refresher
loannis Zaganas

Cerebrovascular disease pathophysiology refresher
Konstantinos Tsamis

Discussion

Movement disorders pathophysiology refresher
Athanasios Leonardos

CNS malignancy pathophysiology refresher
Georgios Alexiou

Discussion
Coffee break

Radiopharmaceuticals, dosimetry, equipment, imaging protocols
refresher of clinical applications for cerebral imaging
Loukas Lamprakos

Discussion

Image analysis: SPECT and SPECT/CT
Sophia Koukouraki

Discussion

Interpretation: SPECT and SPECT/CT
Sophia Koukouraki

Discussion



SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

DAY 2 | Saturday, 19 December 2020

09:00-12:15

09:00-09:30

09:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-13:00

13:00-16:00
13:00-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:00-16:00

PLENARY SESSION II:
CNS Imaging: SPECT and SPECT/CT

Chairs: Sophia Koukouraki, Georgios Tagaris

Interactive case reading. Dementia
Varvara Valotasiou

Interactive case reading. Epilepsy
loannis lakovou

Interactive case reading: Cerebrovascular disease
Anna Kolindou

Interactive case reading: CNS tumors
Spyridon Tsiouris

Interactive case reading: '?3| ioflupane or DaTscan)/
123]-jodobenzamide (IBZM) SPECT/CT
Georgios Gerasimou

Interactive case reading: '?3/-MIBG- SPECT/CT
Georgios Gerasimou

Discussion

Intermission

HANDS-ON SESSION

Hands-on session: Movement disorders
Sophia Koukouraki

Hands-on session: Dementia
Varvara Valotasiou

Hands-on session. CNS tumors
Spyridon Tsiouris
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