

### **ORGANIZED BY**



Hellenic Society for Nuclear Medicine & Molecular Imaging (HSNM&MI)

44-46 Ippokratous street, 106 80 Athens, Greece W. www.nuclear-medicine.gr E. info@nuclear-medicine.gr

## **HSNM&MI Executive & Course Organizing Committee**

#### **President**

**Ioannis T. Koutsikos** | Nuclear Medicine Physician, Head of Nuclear Medicine Department, 401 Athens General Army Hospital & Henry Dunant Hospital Center, Athens, Greece

#### Vice-President

**Panagiotis Georgoulias** | Professor of Nuclear Medicine, University of Thessaly School of Medicine, Head of Nuclear Medicine University Laboratory, Larissa University Hospital, Greece

## **Secretary**

**Sophia Koukouraki** | Professor of Nuclear Medicine, University of Crete School of Medicine, Head of Nuclear Medicine Department, Heraklion University Hospital, Greece

#### **Deputy Secretary**

**Ioannis Iakovou** | Associate Professor of Nuclear Medicine, University of Thessaloniki School of Medicine, Head of 3rd University Nuclear Medicine Laboratory, AHEPA Thessaloniki University Hospital, Greece

#### **Treasurer**

Loukas Lamprakos | Nuclear Medicine Physician, latropolis Medical Center, Athens, Greece

#### **Members**

**Dimitrios Apostolopoulos** | Professor of Nuclear Medicine, University of Patras School of Medicine, Head of Nuclear Medicine University Laboratory, Patras University Hospital, Greece

**Spyridon Tsiouris** | Nuclear Medicine NHS Director, Nuclear Medicine Clinical Laboratory, Ioannina University Hospital, Greece

## CME ACCREDITATION

The CNS SPECT/CT Imaging Educational Course, Athens, Greece, 18/12/2020-19/12/2020 has been accredited by the European Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (EACCME®) with **9 European CME credits** (ECMEC®s). Each medical specialist should claim only those hours of credit that he/she actually spent in the educational activity. Through an agreement between the Union Européenne des Médecins Spécialistes and the American Medical Association, physicians may convert EACCME® credits to an equivalent number of AMA PRA Category 1 CreditsTM. Information on the process to convert EACCME® credit to AMA credit can be

found at www.ama-assn.org/education/earn-credit-participation-international-activities. Live educational activities, occurring outside of Canada, recognised by the UEMS-EACCME® for ECMEC®s are deemed to be Accredited Group Learning Activities (Section 1) as defined by the Maintenance of Certification Program of the Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada.

# **DAY 1** | Friday, 18 December 2020

11:00-15:30	PLENARY SESSION I: Refresher
	Chairs: Ioannis T. Koutsikos, Alexandros Papadimitriou
11:00-11:15	Welcome & Introduction Ioannis T. Koutsikos
11:15-11:35	Dementia pathophysiology refresher loannis Zaganas
11:35-11:55	Cerebrovascular disease pathophysiology refresher Konstantinos Tsamis
11:55-12:25	Discussion
12:25-12:45	Movement disorders pathophysiology refresher <b>Athanasios Leonardos</b>
12:45-13:05	CNS malignancy pathophysiology refresher Georgios Alexiou
13:05-13:30	Discussion
13:30-14:00	Coffee break
14:00-14:30	Radiopharmaceuticals, dosimetry, equipment, imaging protocols refresher of clinical applications for cerebral imaging Loukas Lamprakos
14:30-14:35	Discussion
14:35-14:55	Image analysis: SPECT and SPECT/CT Sophia Koukouraki
14:55-15:00	Discussion
15:00-15:25	Interpretation: SPECT and SPECT/CT Sophia Koukouraki
15:25-15:30	Discussion

## **DAY 2** | Saturday, 19 December 2020

09:00-12:15	PLENARY SESSION II: CNS Imaging: SPECT and SPECT/CT Chairs: Sophia Koukouraki, Georgios Tagaris
09:00-09:30	Interactive case reading: Dementia Varvara Valotasiou
09:30-10:00	Interactive case reading: Epilepsy Ioannis Iakovou
10:00-10:30	Interactive case reading: Cerebrovascular disease Anna Kolindou
10:30-11:00	Interactive case reading: CNS tumors Spyridon Tsiouris
11:00-11:30	Interactive case reading: 123   ioflupane or DaTscan)/123   i-iodobenzamide (IBZM) SPECT/CT Georgios Gerasimou
11:30-12:00	Interactive case reading: 123 I-MIBG- SPECT/CT Georgios Gerasimou
12:00-12:15	Discussion
12:15-13:00	Intermission
13:00-16:00	HANDS-ON SESSION
13:00-14:00	Hands-on session: Movement disorders Sophia Koukouraki
14:00-15:00	Hands-on session: Dementia Varvara Valotasiou
15:00-16:00	Hands-on session: CNS tumors Spyridon Tsiouris



## **FACULTY LIST**

## **Georgios Alexiou**

Assistant Professor of Neurosurgery, University of Ioannina School of Medicine, Neurosurgery Clinic, Ioannina University Hospital, Greece

## **Georgios Gerasimou**

Nuclear Medicine Physician, NHS Head Registrar, AHEPA Thessaloniki University Hospital, Greece

#### Ioannis Iakovou

Associate Professor of Nuclear Medicine, University of Thessaloniki School of Medicine, Head of Nuclear Medicine Laboratory, AHEPA Thessaloniki General Hospital, Greece

#### **Anna Kolindou**

Nuclear Medicine Physician, NHS Head Registrar, Department of Nuclear Medicine, LAIKO Athens General Hospital, Greece

#### Sophia Koukouraki

Professor of Nuclear Medicine, University of Crete School of Medicine, Head of Nuclear Medicine Department, Heraklion University Hospital, Greece

#### **Ioannis T. Koutsikos**

Nuclear Medicine Physician, Head of Nuclear Medicine Department, 401 Athens General Army Hospital & Henry Dunant Hospital Center, Athens, Greece

#### **Loukas Lamprakos**

Nuclear Medicine Physician, latropolis Medical Center, Athens, Greece

#### **Athanasios Leonardos**

Neurologist, Scientific Consultant, Parkinson Disease Treatment Clinic, Department of Neurology, Aeginition Hospital, Athens, Greece

## **Alexandros Papadimitriou**

Emeritus Professor of Neurology, Scientific Consultant, Department of Neurology, Henry Dunant Hospital Center, Athens, Greece

#### **Georgios Tagaris**

Department of Neurology, Georgios Gennimatas General Hospital, Athens, Greece

#### **Konstantinos Tsamis**

Neurologist, Scientific Consultant, University of loannina Neurosurgical Institute, Greece

## **Spyridon Tsiouris**

Nuclear Medicine NHS Director, Nuclear Medicine Clinical Laboratory, Ioannina University Hospital, Greece

#### Varvara Valotasiou

Nuclear Medicine NHS Registrar A, Nuclear Medicine Laboratory, Larissa University Hospital, Greece

## **Ioannis Zaganas**

Assistant Professor of Neurology, University of Crete School of Medicine, Heraklion, Greece

## **HSNM&MI & COURSE SECRETARIAT**



29 K. Varnali street, 15233 Athens, Greece

T. +30 210 6833600 | 
www.convin.gr | 
info@convin.gr

www.nuclear-medicine.gr | 
info@nuclear-medicine.gr